TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM642320

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/22/2021
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900609509

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GeoDigm Holdings LLC		03/19/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Dentex Labs LLC	
Street Address:	11601 Kew Gardens Ave.	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Palm Beach Gardens	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33410	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88911698	NDX NATIONAL DENTEX LABS
Serial Number:	88911703	NDX NATIONAL DENTEX LABS
Serial Number:	88911709	NDX NATIONAL DENTEX LABS
Registration Number:	6228690	NDX PACIFIC
Registration Number:	4712985	NDX
Registration Number:	4531895	THE REMOVABLE RENAISSANCE
Registration Number:	2801527	ICON
Registration Number:	2944740	EMODEL
Registration Number:	2789746	GEODIGM
Registration Number:	2789747	EPLAN
Registration Number:	2572036	EMODEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126983599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007265 FRAME: 0635

900612407

Phone: 2126983500

Email: patents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Noah A. Shier Address Line 1: Dechert LLP

Address Line 2: 1095 AVE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROJECT NDX (180144)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noah Shier
SIGNATURE:	/Noah Shier/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=10E National Dentex Labs LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page1.tif source=10E National Dentex Labs LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page2.tif source=10E National Dentex Labs LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GEODIGM HOLDINGS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "NATIONAL DENTEX LABS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"NATIONAL DENTEX LABS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF
MARCH, A.D. 2021, AT 3:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3676247 8100M SR# 20210990939

Authentication: 202813057

Date: 03-24-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:22 PM 03/22/2021
FILED 03:22 PM 03/22/2021
SR 20210990939 - File Number 3676247

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

GEODIGM HOLDINGS LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

WITH AND INTO

NATIONAL DENTEX LABS LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Act"), National Dentex Labs LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Act, does hereby certify that:

<u>FIRST</u>: The names and states of formation of the constituent companies (the "<u>Constituent Entities</u>") participating in the merger are:

Name Entity Type State of Formation

GeoDigm Holdings LLC Limited Liability Company Delaware

National Dentex Labs LLC Limited Liability Company Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving company in the merger shall be National Dentex Labs LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company").

<u>FOURTH</u>: The Certificate of Formation of National Dentex Labs LLC in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company.

<u>FIFTH</u>: The merger herein contemplated shall be effective upon filing of this Certificate of Merger.

<u>SIXTH</u>: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company, the address of which is 11601 Kew Gardens Ave., Suite 200, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of the Constituent Entities.

[Signature Page Follows]

RECORDED: 04/14/2021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its duly authorized representative this 19th day of March, 2021.

NATIONAL DENTEX LABS LLC

David Waltzer

Name: David Waltzer
Title: CFO and Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger of GeoDigm Holdings LLC with and into National Dentex Labs LLC]